For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

699443
703196
709490
504256
439335
479221
835098
447369
707028
732549
621503
718635
675649
836603
732547
609658
811373
571696
617636
360428

ALLEN CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

VILLAGE AT ALLEN LP THE

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

COVENTRY || DDR/TRADEMARK MONTGOMERY FARM LO
CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CHELSEA ALLEN DEVELOPMENT LP

AT&T SERVICES INC

ALLEN STATION APARTMENTS LLC

EMC CORP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

BH BENTON POINTE APARTMENTS LLC

LEXINGTON ALLEN LP

BH SETTLER'S GATE APARTMENTS LP

TC VILLAGE INC

ANDREWS DISTRIBUTING COMPANY OF NORTH TEXAS LLC
BH LANSBROOK APARTMENTS LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS HEADQUARTERS LLC

WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST

AT&T CORP

FCLC DALLAS LTD

SPANOS CORPORATION

Market Value

$136,534,873
$125,277,718
$102,296,075
$97,751,725
$76,572,529
$61,703,650
$37,854,673
$36,780,077
$34,876,730
$33,710,538
$31,100,000
$30,760,231
$29,184,479
$30,916,423
$21,200,992
$20,926,608
$20,835,435
$20,367,094
$19,502,983
$17,718,050

Taxable Value

$136,534,873
$125,277,718
$102,296,075
$97,751,725
$76,572,529
$61,703,650
$37,854,673
$36,780,077
$34,789,545
$33,710,538
$31,100,000
$30,760,231
$29,184,479
$27,084,926
$21,200,992
$20,926,608
$20,835,435
$20,367,094
$19,502,983
$17,718,050

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

699443
703196
709490
504256
439335
479221
835098
707028
447369
732549
621503
718635
675649
836603
745841
724015
732547
609658
811373
571696

ALLEN ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

VILLAGE AT ALLEN LP THE

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

COVENTRY || DDR/TRADEMARK MONTGOMERY FARM LO
CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CHELSEA ALLEN DEVELOPMENT LP

AT&T SERVICES INC

ALLEN STATION APARTMENTS LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

EMC CORP

BH BENTON POINTE APARTMENTS LLC

LEXINGTON ALLEN LP

BH SETTLER'S GATE APARTMENTS LP

TC VILLAGE INC

ANDREWS DISTRIBUTING COMPANY OF NORTH TEXAS LLC
CRTX HOSPITAL INVESTORS LP

MCKINNEY MULTIFAMILY LP

BH LANSBROOK APARTMENTS LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS HEADQUARTERS LLC

WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST

AT&T CORP

Market Value

$136,534,873
$125,452,286
$102,296,075
$97,751,725
$76,572,529
$61,703,650
$37,854,673
$36,974,720
$36,780,077
$33,710,538
$31,100,000
$30,760,231
$29,184,479
$30,916,423
$26,843,678
$24,394,455
$21,200,992
$20,926,608
$20,835,435
$20,367,094

Taxable Value

$136,534,873
$125,452,286
$102,296,075
$97,751,725
$76,572,529
$61,703,650
$37,854,673
$36,887,535
$36,780,077
$33,710,538
$31,100,000
$30,760,231
$29,184,479
$27,084,926
$26,843,678
$24,394,455
$21,200,992
$20,926,608
$20,835,435
$20,367,094

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

602401
842187
681616
770607
770537
643772
801658
202075
740956
423418
802811
764603
513615
485043
784238
807307
707028
406432
838277
734104

ANNA CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
PTCAA TEXAS LP

ANNA EAGLE RETAIL LP

UDF NORTHPOINTE Il LP

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
HWY 75/ANNA PROPERTY LP

WINDMILL SELF STORAGE LP

BRONCO MFG MACHINE SHOP

ANNA COMMERCIAL PARTNERS LLC
LOVE'S COUNTRY STORES INC
NICHOLAS ROSS PROPERTIES LLC
OMNIPART USALLC

INDEPENDENT BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VAN ALSTYNE
GOODY GOODY LIQUOR INC

U S 75 ANNA PARTNERS LTD

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
BRADLEY JOHN

GATLIN DENTON PARTNERSHIP LP
ANNA 810 HOLDINGS LP

Market Value

$4,374,568
$3,591,175
$3,400,000
$4,254,300
$2,689,404
$2,359,011
$2,541,700
$1,988,005
$1,948,505
$1,906,708
$1,856,261
$2,136,588
$1,783,602
$1,659,223
$1,608,329
$1,527,303
$1,463,026
$1,452,152
$1,371,336
$1,370,568

Taxable Value

$4,374,568
$3,591,175
$3,400,000
$3,138,758
$2,689,404
$2,359,011
$2,286,848
$1,988,005
$1,948,505
$1,906,708
$1,856,261
$1,810,414
$1,783,602
$1,659,223
$1,608,329
$1,527,303
$1,463,026
$1,452,152
$1,371,336
$1,370,568

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
602401
42148

842187
681616
770607
770537
643772
801658
724419
202075
740956
423418
802811
764603
513615
485043
784238
102617
807307

ANNA ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY

R A PROPERTIES INC

PTCAA TEXAS LP

ANNA EAGLE RETAIL LP

UDF NORTHPOINTE Il LP

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
HWY 75/ANNA PROPERTY LP

WINDMILL SELF STORAGE LP
CROSSTEX NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
BRONCO MFG MACHINE SHOP

ANNA COMMERCIAL PARTNERS LLC
LOVE'S COUNTRY STORES INC
NICHOLAS ROSS PROPERTIES LLC
OMNIPART USALLC

INDEPENDENT BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VAN ALSTYNE
GOODY GOODY LIQUOR INC
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
U S 75 ANNA PARTNERS LTD

Market Value

$5,000,326
$4,374,568
$4,213,358
$3,591,175
$3,400,000
$4,254,300
$2,689,404
$2,359,011
$2,541,700
$2,099,080
$1,988,005
$1,948,505
$1,906,708
$1,856,261
$2,157,748
$1,783,602
$1,659,223
$1,608,329
$1,589,604
$1,527,303

Taxable Value

$5,000,326
$4,374,568
$3,706,162
$3,591,175
$3,400,000
$3,138,758
$2,689,404
$2,359,011
$2,286,848
$2,099,080
$1,988,005
$1,948,505
$1,906,708
$1,856,261
$1,831,574
$1,783,602
$1,659,223
$1,608,329
$1,589,604
$1,527,303

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

309481
616774
67278
123843
431285
67880
9600
458023
175999
814659
644597
425863
614788
75718
363620
302438
525787
218639
835533
735065

BLAND ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

TURQUETTE JACK L Il & CYNTHIA K
KENNEY JOHN J lll & KRYSTAL A
LUTHER JAMES A ETUX

PILLARD TERRY L

FILLINE CHRIS & LYNDA

HARRIS JOHNNY RAY JR
KATHCART REX JR

MCNEELY SAMUEL W JR &
PEURIFOY JOHN C

ALBERS JOHN R ESTATE OF

LINN EDWARD W

SAUNDERS RANDY J

SMOYER ERIN P.M.

MILES JOHN M

BELLOTTE STEVEN L & TAMMIE
SOURBER DONALD & CATHERINE
YATES CHARLES D & DEBORAH K
JOHNSON DONALD A

COTTER DONNA G

GOODIN PATSY & RICHARD

Market Value

$373,224
$294,893
$230,690
$380,256
$180,418
$167,863
$152,639
$633,631
$243,803
$1,091,467
$128,721
$189,477
$174,399
$167,210
$233,177
$112,516
$187,384
$125,154
$121,484
$129,217

Taxable Value

$373,224
$279,893
$215,690
$191,114
$180,418
$152,863
$152,639
$145,639
$141,538
$138,629
$128,721
$119,544
$119,503
$119,137
$114,591
$112,516
$112,283
$110,154
$105,509
$104,217

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

414841
651017
315580
606407
559584
563108
201784
664170
782819
653879
592248
764459
816408
755616
442607
480180
758799
112272
787993
838437

BLUE RIDGE CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PULLIAM PHILLIP & KRIS

RCS LAND COMPANY - TEXAS LP
FRANKUM LTD

BRANSCOME PORTER R
MAHONEY KEVIN F & RENE A
MAHONEY KEVIN & RENEE
TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO
SHORT CAROL

ROCKHILL REALTY LLC
BRANSCOME GROCERY

TERRA ALTIMA FAMILY LP LTD
DOLLAR GENERAL CORPORATION
I NEED STORAGE, LLC

DOVE ACRES LTD

CASCADE COMPANIES LLC
NORTON JOHN L & STACY LEE
TERRY DANNY &

WOMBLE GLENDON

KOOIMAN MARSHALL & ROXANNE
KOOIMAN MARSHALL & ROXANNE

Market Value

$539,961
$531,017
$520,187
$321,125
$285,491
$270,745
$261,906
$218,684
$212,000
$204,343
$201,961
$201,401
$200,977
$197,118
$195,131
$156,653
$155,827
$154,945
$139,772
$139,772

Taxable Value

$539,961
$531,017
$520,187
$321,125
$285,491
$270,745
$261,906
$218,684
$212,000
$204,343
$201,961
$201,401
$200,977
$197,118
$195,131
$156,653
$155,827
$144,945
$139,772
$139,772

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
776242
724419
814659
814225
181507
315580
588518
400796
201784
651017
414841
541611
675645
816300
177327
499461
762673
798624
358348

BLUE RIDGE ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

JOHNSON MARK

CROSSTEX NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE

ALBERS JOHN R ESTATE OF
MCCREARY MICHAEL LEE
MYRAN CORPORATION
FRANKUM LTD

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

HARLOW INVESTMENTS LTD
TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO
RCS LAND COMPANY - TEXAS LP
PULLIAM PHILLIP & KRIS
ELLIOTT MICHAEL

ENGLE HELEN

ONEOK NGL PIPELINE LP

PITTS ADRIAN ETUX
CARRIZALES LAURA E

ADKINS ANTHONY ALAN &
QUEEN SEAN M & MARLENE M
DALTON LORIE K

Market Value

$5,534,420
$1,098,977
$1,076,700
$2,678,230
$2,133,364
$1,328,972
$876,866
$600,383
$940,795
$561,727
$531,017
$539,961
$642,344
$613,906
$479,200
$1,375,289
$587,764
$481,956
$427,409
$721,974

Taxable Value

$5,534,420
$1,098,977
$1,076,700
$1,026,204
$974,502
$795,722
$718,212
$600,383
$565,874
$561,727
$531,017
$524,961
$522,731
$484,924
$479,200
$474,272
$473,296
$466,956
$427,409
$426,178

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

644485
360308
548734
502239
541042
752982
623744
786962
797228
502232
173743
763891
843344
537289
833150
766465
572391
777886
96

684727

CARROLLTON CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CB OFFICE 10 LTD

CROW BILLINGSLEY INV CO

IBP RETAIL NO 3 LP

IBP RETAIL NO 2 LP

BILLINGSLEY REALTY INVESTORS LTD & CB/TITTLE LTD
WINGSPAN PORTFOLIO ADVISORS LLC
IBP RETAIL #1 LP

R AND S FIRST STOP INC

544 CENTER LTD

IBP RETAILNO 1 LP

CROW-BILLINGSLEY HERMES LTD

LA FITNESS INTERNATIONAL LLC

U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
INJURY MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATION
NORTH TEXAS BELLS LLC

SPRC COMPANY LLC

PEI WEI ASIAN DINER

CHALAK RESTAURANTS WEST PLANO LLC
CROW-BILLINGSLEY AIR PK LTD

NESTLE USA

Market Value

$11,628,464
$6,068,223
$3,580,000
$2,121,973
$2,100,000
$1,183,061
$1,171,648
$1,144,113
$1,014,696
$1,000,000
$5,402,149
$401,938
$223,160
$210,424
$209,340
$192,659
$168,237
$164,039
$1,328,945
$119,981

Taxable Value

$11,628,464
$6,068,223
$3,580,000
$2,121,973
$2,100,000
$1,183,061
$1,171,648
$1,144,113
$1,014,696
$1,000,000
$925,902
$401,938
$223,160
$210,424
$209,340
$192,659
$168,237
$164,039
$133,159
$119,981

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166099
681241
384193
802258
602401
713542
808134
620182
590004
179315
770537
520603
587376
752762
15225

587888
723639
586107
440661
787488

CELINACITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

FINI ENTERPRISES INC

CELINA TOWN CENTER LTD

TXI OPERATIONS LP

THOMAS CLAY

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY

INNER CIRCLE PARTNERS LP

J EVANS FAMILY PTRS - PROSPER LLC dba ALL STAR STORAGE - PF
289/CARTER RANCH RETAIL LTD

CELINA REAL ESTATE LP

BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RR CO
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY

CELINA CROSSING NO 1 LP

TXI OPERATIONS LP

COUCH DARREN C & KIMBERLY R
INDEPENDENT BANK

TEXAS STAR BANK

SORENSEN CARA L & SORENSEN JEFFREY P
AUSTIN BRIDGE COMPANY

CELINA SC LTD

TURNER MCCABE &

Market Value

$6,038,328
$4,813,898
$4,042,876
$3,919,051
$3,916,538
$3,862,329
$3,617,588
$3,607,722
$3,185,877
$2,949,916
$2,651,685
$2,430,430
$2,390,773
$2,357,363
$2,106,644
$2,094,430
$1,884,000
$1,649,256
$1,505,412
$1,500,000

Taxable Value

$6,038,328
$4,813,898
$4,042,876
$3,919,051
$3,916,538
$3,862,329
$3,617,588
$3,607,722
$3,185,877
$2,949,916
$2,651,685
$2,430,430
$2,364,709
$2,357,363
$2,106,644
$2,094,430
$1,884,000
$1,588,933
$1,505,412
$1,500,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

750971
166099
741926
681241
179315
384193
802258
602401
713542
620182
590004
707028
770537
520603
587376
752762
587888
724419
15225

794266

CELINA ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE L P

FINI ENTERPRISES INC

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

CELINA TOWN CENTER LTD
BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RR CO
TXI OPERATIONS LP

THOMAS CLAY

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
INNER CIRCLE PARTNERS LP
289/CARTER RANCH RETAIL LTD
CELINA REAL ESTATE LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
CELINA CROSSING NO 1 LP

TXI OPERATIONS LP

COUCH DARREN C & KIMBERLY R
TEXAS STAR BANK

CROSSTEX NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
INDEPENDENT BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

Market Value

$7,390,548
$6,038,328
$5,759,140
$4,813,898
$4,753,542
$4,042,876
$3,919,051
$3,916,538
$3,862,329
$3,607,722
$3,185,877
$3,038,921
$2,651,685
$2,430,430
$2,390,773
$2,357,363
$2,312,230
$2,231,000
$2,106,644
$6,085,395

Taxable Value

$7,390,548
$6,038,328
$5,759,140
$4,813,898
$4,753,542
$4,042,876
$3,919,051
$3,916,538
$3,862,329
$3,607,722
$3,185,877
$3,019,081
$2,651,685
$2,430,430
$2,364,709
$2,357,363
$2,312,230
$2,231,000
$2,106,644
$1,715,791

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
416104
807063
504256
23627

699753
703196
699443
266078
498747
159241
447369
545080
842161
45198

453067
709490
739585
737114
660935

COLLIN COLLEGE
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

STONEBRIAR MALL LTD PRTNRSHP

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION A MUTUAL LEGAL RESERV
CISCO SYSTEMS INC

J C PENNEY CO INC #9900-2

LEGACY CAMPUS LP

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

VILLAGE AT ALLEN LP THE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BPR SHOPPING CENTER LP

BANK OF AMERICA NA

EMC CORP

IBM CREDIT LLC

KBSIII LEGACY TOWN CENTER LLC

HSP OF TEXAS INC

CISCO SYSTEMS SALES & SERVICE INC

COVENTRY Il DDR/TRADEMARK MONTGOMERY FARM LO
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

UNITED DOMINION REALTY LP

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC

Market Value

$462,266,923
$232,137,734
$208,172,377
$171,484,217
$230,692,651
$152,500,000
$151,630,218
$136,534,873
$133,776,507
$118,250,000
$115,517,467
$114,413,985
$109,290,673
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$105,105,281
$102,296,075

$99,547,023

$98,820,240
$331,587,714

Taxable Value

$461,211,196
$232,137,734
$208,172,377
$171,484,217
$163,195,767
$152,500,000
$150,721,071
$136,534,873
$132,676,129
$118,250,000
$115,517,467
$114,413,985
$109,290,673
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$105,105,281
$102,296,075

$99,547,023

$98,820,240

$97,206,509

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
416104
807063
504256
23627

699753
703196
699443
266078
498747
159241
447369
545080
842161
45198

709490
453067
739585
737114
660935

COLLIN COUNTY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
STONEBRIAR MALL LTD PRTNRSHP

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION A MUTUAL LEGAL RESERV

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

J C PENNEY CO INC #9900-2

LEGACY CAMPUS LP

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

VILLAGE AT ALLEN LP THE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BPR SHOPPING CENTER LP

BANK OF AMERICA NA

EMC CORP

IBM CREDIT LLC

KBSIII LEGACY TOWN CENTER LLC

HSP OF TEXAS INC

COVENTRY Il DDR/TRADEMARK MONTGOMERY FARM LO
CISCO SYSTEMS SALES & SERVICE INC
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC
UNITED DOMINION REALTY LP

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC

Market Value

$462,266,923
$232,137,734
$208,172,377
$171,484,217
$230,692,651
$152,500,000
$151,630,218
$136,534,873
$133,776,507
$118,250,000
$115,517,467
$114,413,985
$109,290,673
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$102,296,075
$105,105,281

$99,547,023

$98,820,240
$331,587,714

Taxable Value

$461,211,196
$232,137,734
$208,172,377
$171,484,217
$163,195,767
$152,500,000
$150,721,071
$136,534,873
$132,676,129
$118,250,000
$115,517,467
$114,413,985
$109,290,673
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$102,296,075
$100,707,813

$99,547,023

$98,820,240

$97,206,509

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : COLLIN COUNTY MUD #1

Year: 2012

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
844190 LFC LAND COMPANY LLC $23,423,181 $257,049
720737 WILSON ROBERT F $9,164 $9,164
710684 ALBRECHT FREDERICK L $5,000 $5,000
710686 PRATER KENNETH $5,000 $5,000
710682 WEBSTER KELLER $5,000 $5,000
710685 GREESON GORDON $5,000 $5,000
710683 HARVEY ANDY $5,000 $5,000
112577 CELINA CITY OF $1,000 $0
725360 COLLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO 1 $508,713 $0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
549797
302007
649227
353163
732868
650348
662212
761845
645663
72764

588518
741035
748127
788428
583354
803133
704352
685890
51198

COMMUNITY ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
WORLD LAND DEVELOPERS LP
COMMERCIAL CAPITAL INVESTMENTS
WORLD LAND DEVELOPERS LP

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
M-TEX PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
78 COMMERCIAL EAST LP

78 COMMERCIAL WEST LP

PCB PROPERTIES LLC

ARBOGAST JOHN SR

FIRST BANK FARMERSVILLE

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

D RHORTON - TEXAS LTD

LAKE LAVON STORAGE LLC

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
DELAX DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION LLC
BEAR CREEK COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LP
205-78 LTD

M TEX INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC

Market Value

$6,259,927
$3,838,123
$7,483,650
$2,632,651
$2,504,506
$1,969,877
$1,880,921
$1,828,936
$3,073,729
$1,659,578
$1,621,251
$1,489,204
$1,388,551
$1,285,525
$1,248,000
$1,244,086
$1,037,100

$932,110
$1,508,008

$853,706

Taxable Value

$6,259,927
$3,838,123
$2,963,887
$2,632,651
$2,504,506
$1,969,877
$1,880,921
$1,828,936
$1,676,206
$1,659,578
$1,621,251
$1,489,204
$1,388,551
$1,285,525
$1,248,000
$1,244,086
$1,037,100

$932,110

$907,684

$853,706

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

476963
836918
400749
400754
836919
792876
741521
707028
843547
445384
843549
710782
721810
721929
87028

807080
830050
30836

671846
842126

DALLAS CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

AMLI/BPMT FRANKFORD PARTNERSHIP
CRM,X-MF 2 LLC

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

RANCHO PALISADES PARTNERS

BMEF TIMBERGLEN LIMITED
REDWOOD-ERC DALLAS LLC

MISSION GLENEAGLES DST

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
CREF CAMINO APTS 4300 LLC

AGF PRESTON Il LTD

CREF CAMINO APTS 4200 LLC
HAVERLY TIC LLC ETAL

MP WIMBERLY APARTMENTS LP

MD MADISON ON THE PARKWAY LP
STATE FARM MUTUAL INS CO
COP-PRESTON PLAZA LLC

AERC RENAISSANCE LLC
LINCOLN/MTR-LINCOLN CROSSING VT
BRAZOS GARDEN ASSOCIATES LLC &
OCEAN SUTTON PLACE LP

Market Value

$44,388,800
$42,160,662
$36,213,500
$33,734,080
$33,423,200
$31,490,121
$26,617,000
$26,016,469
$25,569,379
$24,849,665
$24,458,754
$24,203,286
$23,807,369
$22,219,846
$21,876,835
$21,500,000
$20,992,417
$20,392,107
$18,858,723
$18,516,343

Taxable Value

$44,388,800
$42,160,662
$36,213,500
$33,734,080
$33,423,200
$31,490,121
$26,617,000
$26,016,469
$25,569,379
$24,849,665
$24,458,754
$24,203,286
$23,807,369
$22,219,846
$21,876,835
$21,500,000
$20,992,417
$20,392,107
$18,858,723
$18,516,343

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

672598
747561
790543
809520
751422
761427
841925
811566
748260
776003
307613
261623
664519
649132
707028
836891
439926
402046
708613
782361

FAIRVIEW TOWN
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

VILLAGE AT FAIRVIEW LP THE

FAIRFIELD FAIRVIEW | LP

CARRINGTON FAIRVIEW PARTNERS LLC

DILLARD'S PROPERTIES INC

MACY'S RETAIL HOLDINGS INC

J C PENNEY PROPERTIES INC

DILLARD TEXAS CENTRAL LLC

FAIRFIELD CORTONA LOFTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
VF PERIPHERAL LLC

VFWFM LP

WHOLE FOODS MARKET ROCKY MOUNTAIN / SOUTHWEST LP
JC PENNEY CORP INC

VP ASSOCIATES LTD

LEE CHONG Y & CHUNG J

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

IPIC-GOLD CLASS ENTERTAINMENT

LUNSFORD JAMES F TRUSTEE

BAYLESS JON W & REBECCA L

RICHEY ROBERT EARL &

HAU ROBERT W & CHRISTINE H

Market Value

$67,050,871
$26,775,629
$17,811,562
$13,958,667
$10,000,000
$8,465,806
$8,210,676
$8,143,032
$7,496,910
$6,667,502
$4,606,544
$4,581,305
$4,072,211
$3,360,000
$3,102,170
$2,515,678
$2,212,628
$2,195,945
$1,654,991
$1,628,414

Taxable Value

$67,050,871
$26,775,629
$17,811,562
$13,958,667
$10,000,000
$8,465,806
$8,210,676
$8,143,032
$7,496,910
$6,667,502
$4,606,544
$4,581,305
$4,072,211
$3,360,000
$3,102,170
$2,515,678
$2,212,628
$2,195,945
$1,654,991
$1,628,414

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

59956

290900
204634
770537
606192
341053
493075
608643
344302
800215
199655
304493
718978
791040
288891
198569
761933
693431
649436
411810

FARMERSVILLE CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO
PENVESCO

THE J D RUSSELL COMPANY
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
BMK HOLDINGS LTD

EWING ANTHONY W TRUST
ROCKWOOD DEVELOPMENT LLC
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF TRENTON
ADVANCED FIXTURES INC

TEDFORD SANDRA C & ROBERT A TEDFORD JR & W R FEAGIN JR
HINTON HOME INC

DALLAS WHIRLPOOLS LTD

HINES LUCIEN & WANDA

GERDAU AMERISTEEL US INC
TEDFORD CHEVROLET

CELLO WRAP PRINTING CO

GEM LONG BEACH LLC

I TO | FARMERSVILLE MP LP

R & P LEASING

AMERICAN ACRYLIC & INJECTION INC

Market Value

$3,615,983
$3,028,799
$2,284,239
$2,274,649
$1,981,279
$3,263,084
$1,976,560
$1,577,911
$3,052,396
$1,066,378
$951,766
$943,207
$868,429
$842,211
$825,403
$812,737
$743,684
$739,322
$693,250
$674,159

Taxable Value

$3,615,983
$3,028,799
$2,284,239
$2,274,649
$1,981,279
$1,878,439
$1,698,062
$1,577,911
$1,315,468
$1,066,378
$951,766
$943,207
$858,429
$842,211
$825,403
$812,737
$743,684
$739,322
$693,250
$674,159

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
59956

344302
290900
353163
204634
770537
606192
341053
493075
608643
601213
102617
760715
217521
800215
620678
814659
199655
304493

FARMERSVILLE ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

ADVANCED FIXTURES INC

PENVESCO

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO

THE J D RUSSELL COMPANY

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY

BMK HOLDINGS LTD

EWING ANTHONY W TRUST

ROCKWOOD DEVELOPMENT LLC

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF TRENTON

JANCO HOLDINGS LLC

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
GEORGIA-TEXAS LAND & CATTLE COMPANY LLC
MOSS CONSTRUCTION CO INC

TEDFORD SANDRA C & ROBERT A TEDFORD JR & W R FEAGIN JR
ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DIVISION

ALBERS JOHN R ESTATE OF

HINTON HOME INC

DALLAS WHIRLPOOLS LTD

Market Value

$8,211,620
$3,615,983
$3,052,396
$3,028,799
$2,933,078
$2,284,239
$2,274,649
$1,981,279
$3,263,084
$1,976,560
$1,577,911
$1,481,580
$1,469,286
$1,784,643
$1,116,128
$1,066,378
$1,055,348
$1,786,256

$951,766

$943,207

Taxable Value

$8,211,620
$3,615,983
$3,052,396
$3,028,799
$2,933,078
$2,284,239
$2,274,649
$1,981,279
$1,878,439
$1,698,062
$1,577,911
$1,481,580
$1,469,286
$1,389,433
$1,116,128
$1,066,378
$1,055,348

$965,668

$951,766

$943,207

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

416104
498747
524819
810826
725241
582980
811804
820601
594990
728712
715351
707028
677220
608427
405194
692696
483931
534413
685544
808139

FRISCO CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

STONEBRIAR MALL LTD PRTNRSHP

BPR SHOPPING CENTER LP

TENET FRISCO LTD

HALL OFFICE PORTFOLIO DB LLC
SPECIFIED PROPERTIES L LP

HRT PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LTD

FPMC FRISCO REALTY PARTNERS LP
WELLS CORE REIT - 7624/7668 WARREN LLC
IKEA PROPERTY INC

CRP CYPRESS LAKE LP

ALTA FRISCO LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
KIMCO FRISCO LP

TR SONSRENA CORP

STONEBRIAR HOTEL LLC THE

JOHN Q HAMMONS FALL 2006 LLC

HALL 2801 NETWORK ASSOC LTD

MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATION INC
TEACHERS INSURANCE & ANNUITY ASSOC OF AMERICA
HR ACQUISITION OF SAN ANTONIO LTD

Market Value

$232,137,734
$118,250,000
$75,616,020
$57,700,000
$56,105,860
$52,000,000
$45,513,610
$43,450,723
$41,870,827
$39,703,712
$35,177,078
$33,968,233
$33,121,646
$32,059,862
$32,045,162
$32,000,000
$31,250,000
$30,058,111
$29,500,000
$29,445,878

Taxable Value

$232,137,734
$118,250,000
$75,616,020
$57,700,000
$56,105,860
$52,000,000
$45,513,610
$43,450,723
$41,870,827
$39,703,712
$35,177,078
$33,928,394
$33,121,646
$32,059,862
$32,045,162
$32,000,000
$31,250,000
$30,058,111
$29,500,000
$29,445,878

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

416104
498747
388235
524819
736567
810826
725241
694854
582980
811804
624764
820601
677658
732286
684047
594990
831576
728712
831177
794269

FRISCO ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

STONEBRIAR MALL LTD PRTNRSHP

BPR SHOPPING CENTER LP

TOLLWAY/121 PARTNERS LTD

TENET FRISCO LTD

CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
HALL OFFICE PORTFOLIO DB LLC
SPECIFIED PROPERTIES L LP

CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

HRT PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LTD

FPMC FRISCO REALTY PARTNERS LP
VIRTU INVESTMENTS LLC

WELLS CORE REIT - 7624/7668 WARREN LLC
GRANITE PARK | LLC

UDR LINCOLN AT TOWNE SQUARE LLC

GP PARK Il LLC

IKEA PROPERTY INC

RIACHI RIDGEVIEW APARTMENTS LLC

CRP CYPRESS LAKE LP

ESTANCIA ASSOCIATES LLC

INLAND AMERICAN MCKINNEY TOWNE CROSSING LIMITED PARTNE

Market Value

$232,137,734
$118,250,000
$95,070,351
$75,616,020
$70,757,107
$57,700,000
$56,105,860
$55,557,501
$52,000,000
$45,513,610
$44,945,723
$43,450,723
$43,000,000
$42,020,894
$42,000,000
$41,870,827
$40,443,650
$39,703,712
$39,055,855
$37,583,640

Taxable Value

$232,137,734
$118,250,000
$95,070,351
$75,616,020
$62,281,746
$57,700,000
$56,105,860
$55,557,501
$52,000,000
$45,513,610
$44,945,723
$43,450,723
$43,000,000
$42,020,894
$42,000,000
$41,870,827
$40,443,650
$39,703,712
$39,055,855
$37,583,640

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

754425
448099
778748
667228
798640
575097
641953
448108
806065
573238
770083
605104
756712
567081
451648
409988
374583
328318
597383
456510

GARLAND CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BAIBETTY WEI

JONES ELAINE P & BRIAN H

VAN HOOSER LANCE B & LISA
RICHARDSON PHYLLIS & CLARDY
LOCKHART GREGORY L &

MCCOWN JOHN P &

MCBRIDE ROBERT C & DANA
ANTHONY JAMES RAYFORD JR
TINGLE ERIC J & KIMBERLY M

KEELE WILLIAM THOMAS &

XQC PROPERTY LLC &

JEFFERSON EARL JR

FOERSTER STANTON & LISA

SMITH ROBERT A & DOROTHY R SMITH
DYER RAYMON R & LYNDA J
MURPHREE TIMOTHY A & ASHLEY
ROUSSELL ROBERT J & VALERIE J
STEINMETZ GEORGE IIl ETUX GINGER
COKER BRETT & COKER LESA
PENDLETON WILLIAM & PAMELA

Market Value

$797,265
$614,980
$508,251
$504,525
$459,482
$497,270
$484,426
$484,249
$454,642
$505,705
$413,048
$433,180
$432,282
$354,976
$399,278
$339,687
$296,009
$307,340
$297,053
$290,786

Taxable Value

$733,484
$514,782
$467,591
$465,418
$459,482
$457,488
$445,672
$445,509
$418,271
$414,249
$413,048
$398,526
$397,699
$326,578
$316,336
$312,512
$296,009
$282,753
$273,289
$267,523

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

757028
750971
504279
203855
778352
779631
830827

GUNTER ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

LABORDE JAMES L & MARY B

ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE L P

BRAY JIM G JR

GRAYSON COLLIN ELEC CO-OP

JML CATTLE COMPANY LLC

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY DBA STERLING TRUST

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY DBA STERLING TRUST CUSTODIAN FBO !

Market Value

$522,255
$76,038
$3,018,797
$1,315
$271,040
$208,960
$154,680

Taxable Value

$278,366
$76,038
$74,822
$1,315
$1,057
$815
$603

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

788428
741035
628421
715494
707028
797715
500567
458394
588518
792346
795519
776254
797402
722832
600890
263301
386774
796149
688818
301458

JOSEPHINE CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

D R HORTON - TEXAS LTD
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES LTD
OMARCO ENTERPRISE INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
CHAMBERLAIN HOMES LLC

MESA CUSTOM HOMES INC

PEREZ JOSE & MARIBEL

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

MCKINNEY SHARON

BUNCH JEREMY D

ARRAMBIDE MICHAEL & MELISSA

MESA CUSTOM HOMES INC

BLAIR LARRY D & VERNITA RENEE
SAULTERS JESSE L JR & STACY LYNN
PICKLE JERRY W & LINDA G
DESHCHIDN DANIEL L & SUZANNE R
GASPER MARVIN & CHRISTI

MILLER WILLIAM L & TERESA A
MARSHALL VINCE R & KATHY L

Market Value

$1,248,000
$718,446
$627,000
$728,622
$391,757
$343,444
$242,908
$212,147
$208,592
$206,801
$205,874
$194,765
$186,911
$184,292
$183,984
$193,189
$177,753
$175,265
$176,757
$171,542

Taxable Value

$1,248,000
$718,446
$627,000
$604,821
$391,757
$343,444
$242,908
$212,147
$208,592
$206,801
$205,874
$194,765
$186,911
$184,292
$183,984
$183,189
$177,753
$175,265
$171,757
$171,542

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

549797
649227
650348
662212
704352
685890
573854
72764

404450
633587
771694
654511
790072
845255
741035
700798
612044
760523
542372
681765

LAVON CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

WORLD LAND DEVELOPERS LP

WORLD LAND DEVELOPERS LP

78 COMMERCIAL EAST LP

78 COMMERCIAL WEST LP

BEAR CREEK COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LP
205-78 LTD

LEE GRACE & JAMES

FIRST BANK FARMERSVILLE

FROTAN MOHAMMED N & MOLLY

TROTTER CAPPY R

D R HORTON TEXAS LTD

KIM EDWARD J (JONG HAK) & KYUNG S
DUNHAM STEVE & RONDA

FAINTUCH AMIR

D R HORTON - TEXAS LTD

DENTON/NORTH TEXAS SDI PORTFOLIO LLC
LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
RICHEY GARY N & CONNIE D

LAVON 78 JV

BEAR CREEK RESIDENTIAL LP

Market Value

$3,838,123
$2,632,651
$1,880,921
$1,828,936
$932,110
$1,508,008
$795,787
$759,413
$752,508
$703,878
$701,440
$695,522
$676,046
$674,686
$670,105
$652,409
$629,414
$615,818
$593,559
$570,000

Taxable Value

$3,838,123
$2,632,651
$1,880,921
$1,828,936
$932,110
$907,684
$795,787
$759,413
$752,508
$703,878
$701,440
$695,522
$676,046
$674,686
$670,105
$652,409
$629,414
$615,818
$593,559
$570,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

542858
471073
716003
410391
595169
718670
433181
758804
462437
320649
278547
415270
819916
600905
356883
161754
611380
742269
576188
549831

LEONARD ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

FISCHER LAND & CATTLE COMPANY LLC
SHAW THOMAS E & JUDY B

SYKES KEVIN & LORI

LONG STEVE G & STACEY J

WISMER TODD T & MARY C

ZEHR SHARON

COCHRAN STEPHEN M

TAFT ROBERT E & LARA J

JOINER FRANK & JANETTE

CHERRY GLENN RAY JR

MCCARLEY MICKEY L & PAM

WALKER JIMMY & CELINA ARA
PEVEHOUSE JENNIFER

HOLM RONALD W & PATSY A

LEWIS CURTIS H

RUSHING JERRY

F O BIRMINGHAM MEMORIAL LAND TRUST
CONFIDENTIAL OWNER

WOODRUFF JEREMY & JULIE WOODRUFF
MORTON D V

Market Value

$2,063,315
$594,390
$288,766
$284,016
$295,680
$213,746
$223,695
$172,101
$332,415
$1,153,905
$145,165
$322,525
$138,265
$120,065
$449,448
$173,869
$117,231
$209,934
$126,174
$247,082

Taxable Value

$651,059
$343,603
$273,766
$269,016
$251,028
$213,746
$208,695
$172,101
$148,798
$148,083
$130,165
$124,625
$123,265
$120,065
$119,290
$119,011
$117,231
$111,874
$111,174
$106,951

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

833063
798683
771997
402046
661950
707028
463564
629383
708613
782361
735900
634677
819452
754261
737985
734016
827860
613032
759991
701651

LOVEJOY ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

LUCAS REAL ESTATE LLC
SERENITY-LOVEJOY LTD

M CHRISTOPHER CUSTOM HOMES LLC
BAYLESS JON W & REBECCA L
ARKOMA REAL ESTATE VENTURES LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
PAUL TAYLOR HOMES LIMITED
COMERICA BANK

RICHEY ROBERT EARL &

HAU ROBERT W & CHRISTINE H
DIAMOND TRAVIS & HOLLY
TRANQUILITY FARMS LP

MCDUFFIE CHAD & KIM-LOAN
COMPTON WILLIAM M & PATRICIA K
DRABLOS SCOTT C & KELLY P

BEVIN BRYAN E

DAVIS DAVID F &

RECTOR MONTE & PATRICIA
WILLIAMS KARL & JENNIFER

TSAI CHARLES

Market Value

$4,481,546
$2,615,000
$2,508,918
$2,195,945
$1,859,910
$1,794,610
$1,684,037
$1,668,533
$1,654,991
$1,628,414
$1,588,210
$1,541,994
$1,491,205
$1,392,498
$1,389,362
$1,371,054
$1,367,025
$1,327,597
$1,311,670
$1,304,000

Taxable Value

$4,481,546
$2,615,000
$2,508,918
$2,195,945
$1,859,910
$1,794,610
$1,684,037
$1,668,533
$1,654,991
$1,613,414
$1,573,210
$1,541,994
$1,491,205
$1,377,498
$1,374,362
$1,356,054
$1,352,025
$1,312,597
$1,296,670
$1,289,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

827663
833217
650835
817753
191944
680939
400602
62608

727095
68512

367625
803729
682723
710447
841317
564061
603534
134303
300182
431528

LOWRY CROSSING CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BIG TEX LOWRY CROSSING LTD
BUSHELL TREVOR L & JENNIFER E
STEPHENS DEREK C

TYNER WILLIAM & DIANA
CALDWELL DURRIE LEE

POSTLE JUDY TUNEY & SHERMAN L
BODENSTEINER VIRGIL R &

FELTS SHAWN K ETUX JONI
PULLINS KEITH W & MARGAGET C
JOHNSON JOHN S & MARGARET A
GERBER DOUGLAS A & JOLYNNE M
GENSLER KURT

ZACHARY MARTHA N-LE

TUCKER STEVEN W & THERESA T TUCKER
MAASS PHYLLIS A

SINGH RAM & JULIE

VILES TODD S

TEASDALE LEE D JR ETUX
GARRETT DONALD L JR ETUX
SLATTER DAVID

Market Value

$928,792
$504,755
$556,749
$439,570
$407,788
$396,294
$350,447
$344,917
$339,503
$310,000
$280,112
$275,487
$271,151
$319,357
$265,510
$258,230
$257,224
$252,717
$252,530
$251,618

Taxable Value

$928,792
$504,755
$463,053
$439,570
$388,316
$381,294
$350,447
$344,917
$339,503
$310,000
$280,112
$275,487
$271,151
$270,830
$265,510
$258,230
$257,224
$252,717
$252,530
$251,618

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

833063
741035
771997
793393
390413
833657
831333
153623
698120
751187
605364
774385
739696
637884
559696
706015
523287
673445
843471
432490

LUCAS CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

LUCAS REAL ESTATE LLC

D R HORTON - TEXAS LTD

M CHRISTOPHER CUSTOM HOMES LLC
WINDSOR HOMES CUMBERLAND LLC
ZADOROZNY DANIEL ETUX DIANE
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
BROWN BILLY L & KRISTI L

TANELLA ROBERT T ETUX

KEELEN GREGORY M & STEPHANIE L
FOSTER RALPH M & AMY L

REICHLING GARY & SUSAN

HUTCHISON MARK E & CAROLYN
TENAGRA FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
F G CREEK PROPERTIES LTD

DAVIS DREW D

MEEHLHAUSE MARK G & PATRICIA DIANE
CANNON DAVID JOHN

HIMES MICHAEL

ELLIS WILLIAM D & AMBER SHARON
GLOVER EDWARD IV & BONNIE

Market Value

$3,311,459
$3,697,372
$2,137,306
$1,273,136
$1,133,153
$7,445,582
$909,972
$888,067
$894,506
$916,697
$870,887
$881,416
$807,940
$801,190
$867,364
$841,023
$821,422
$816,892
$800,000
$814,369

Taxable Value

$3,311,459
$3,022,521
$2,137,306
$1,273,136
$1,060,101
$1,011,061
$909,972
$857,313
$845,060
$843,361
$811,979
$810,903
$807,940
$801,190
$797,975
$773,741
$755,708
$751,541
$750,000
$749,219

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

69640

580296
707028
766738
60910

794269
695986
403149
735486
696035
695964
811319
809715
703386
370843
501246
800385
630867
745318
745841

MCKINNEY CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ENCORE WIRE LIMITED

COLUMBIA MEDICAL CENTER OF MCKINNEY SUBSIDIARY LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

RAYTHEON COMPANY

ENCORE WIRE LIMITED

INLAND AMERICAN MCKINNEY TOWNE CROSSING LIMITED PARTNE
COVINGTON CAMERON ACQUISITION LLC

SAXON WOODS ASSOCIATES LP

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2007-2

COUNCIL-380 LLC

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC

BES PARKWAY FUND VII LP & ETAL

AP WP STONEBRIDGE REIT LLC

TMK PROPERTIES LP

RAYTHEON TI SYSTEMS INC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUS TRST

MID-AMERICA APARTMENTS LP

380 TOWNE CROSSING LP

HUDSON AT MCKINNEY RANCH APARTMENTS LP

CRTX HOSPITAL INVESTORS LP

Market Value

$164,854,178
$61,826,105
$50,775,662
$44,022,529
$40,201,875
$37,583,640
$37,213,122
$34,166,833
$32,686,091
$32,192,200
$32,112,196
$30,240,000
$30,095,877
$36,000,000
$32,145,406
$30,011,703
$27,946,091
$27,605,363
$27,248,488
$26,843,678

Taxable Value

$70,016,628
$58,018,725
$50,747,143
$44,022,529
$39,534,113
$37,583,640
$37,213,122
$34,166,833
$32,686,091
$32,192,200
$32,112,196
$30,240,000
$30,095,877
$29,870,173
$29,752,697
$28,588,809
$27,946,091
$27,605,363
$27,248,488
$26,843,678

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

69640

707028
672598
580296
766738
60910

695986
703386
403149
735486
696035
809715
370843
630867
747561
644059
492118
455443
744495
738437

MCKINNEY ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ENCORE WIRE LIMITED

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

VILLAGE AT FAIRVIEW LP THE

COLUMBIA MEDICAL CENTER OF MCKINNEY SUBSIDIARY LP
RAYTHEON COMPANY

ENCORE WIRE LIMITED

COVINGTON CAMERON ACQUISITION LLC

TMK PROPERTIES LP

SAXON WOODS ASSOCIATES LP

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2007-2

COUNCIL-380 LLC

AP WP STONEBRIDGE REIT LLC

RAYTHEON TI SYSTEMS INC

380 TOWNE CROSSING LP

FAIRFIELD FAIRVIEW | LP

HAVEN AT ELDORADO LP

EL LAGO PARTNERS LTD

BV REALTY PARTNERS LP

METHODIST MCKINNEY HOSPITAL PROPERTY LLC
GEL MCKINNEY PHASE | LLC

Market Value

$164,854,178
$69,458,284
$67,050,871
$61,826,105
$44,022,529
$40,201,875
$37,213,122
$36,000,000
$34,166,833
$32,686,091
$32,192,200
$30,095,877
$32,145,406
$27,605,363
$26,775,629
$24,257,636
$23,052,741
$22,500,000
$22,463,120
$18,861,137

Taxable Value

$70,016,628
$69,429,765
$67,050,871
$58,018,725
$44,022,529
$39,534,113
$37,213,122
$36,000,000
$34,166,833
$32,686,091
$32,192,200
$30,095,877
$29,752,697
$27,605,363
$26,775,629
$24,257,636
$23,052,741
$22,500,000
$22,463,120
$18,861,137

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

819156
557304
449792
436509
831169
695912
707028
656499
356473
741035
145620
748512
767557
704355
810478
453984
602184
438721
367696
574632

MELISSA CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LATTIMORE MATERIALS COMPANY LP
HILLWOOD RLD LP

PHILLIPS PROPERTIES LTD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF TRENTON
CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC
MCKINNEY LUMBER COMPANY LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
HFG VOM LP

ALPHA INDUSTRIES INC

D R HORTON - TEXAS LTD

ENGIBOUS THOMAS J

BRP MELISSA ONE PARTNERS LTD
JESSH ENTERPRISES INC

MELISSA CROSSING LLC

ABC SUPPLY COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENT BANK

VITZ JOHN

CALHAR CONSTRUCTION

ZADOW DOUGLAS DEAN

MCKINNEY LUMBER CO

Market Value

$2,571,384
$4,965,428
$2,243,937
$2,104,819
$1,960,585
$1,919,496
$1,753,300
$1,655,680
$1,578,372
$1,574,944
$1,561,287
$1,550,000
$2,256,428
$1,203,425
$1,101,119
$3,448,238

$962,568

$955,850

$948,538

$916,940

Taxable Value

$2,535,288
$2,413,288
$2,243,937
$2,104,819
$1,960,585
$1,919,496
$1,753,300
$1,655,680
$1,578,372
$1,574,944
$1,561,287
$1,550,000
$1,495,063
$1,203,425
$1,101,119
$1,092,188

$962,568

$955,850

$948,538

$916,940

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
819156
557304
449792
436509
831169
695912
656499
356473
741035
748512
145620
767557
704355
102617
810478
453984
602184
438721
838280

MELISSA ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
LATTIMORE MATERIALS COMPANY LP
HILLWOOD RLD LP

PHILLIPS PROPERTIES LTD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF TRENTON
CMC STEEL FABRICATORS INC
MCKINNEY LUMBER COMPANY LLC
HFG VOM LP

ALPHA INDUSTRIES INC

D R HORTON - TEXAS LTD

BRP MELISSA ONE PARTNERS LTD
ENGIBOUS THOMAS J

JESSH ENTERPRISES INC

MELISSA CROSSING LLC
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
ABC SUPPLY COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENT BANK

VITZ JOHN

CALHAR CONSTRUCTION

LIGHTHOUSE RESORT LP

Market Value

$5,357,110
$2,571,384
$4,965,428
$2,243,937
$2,104,819
$1,960,585
$1,919,496
$1,655,680
$1,578,372
$1,574,944
$1,550,000
$1,561,287
$2,256,428
$1,203,425
$1,103,696
$1,101,119
$3,448,238

$962,568

$955,850

$946,823

Taxable Value

$5,357,110
$2,535,288
$2,413,288
$2,243,937
$2,104,819
$1,960,585
$1,919,496
$1,655,680
$1,578,372
$1,574,944
$1,550,000
$1,546,287
$1,495,063
$1,203,425
$1,103,696
$1,101,119
$1,092,188

$962,568

$955,850

$946,823

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

662299
695964
629887
708795
711214
686683
736379
708790
538383
670490
815334
650437
707028
739585
814508
541775
588518
748133
738498
794499

MURPHY CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ALLEN & LOUCKS VENTURE LP

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC

MURPHY CROSSING SHOPPING CENTER DALLAS TX LP
ALLEN & LOUCKS VENTURES LP

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
FORESTAR (USA) REAL ESTATE GROUP INC
MURPHY STORAGE PARTNERS LLC
CHAMPION LANGFORD PARTNERS
WAL-MART TEXAS LP

ABS TX INVESTOR LP

SLP-544 LTD

MCBIRNEY #544 JV

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

MASTER DEVELOPERS-SNB LLC
BELGRAVIA GROUP LLC

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

ANDALUSIA PROPERTIES INC
ALBERTSONS LLC

TIME WARNER NY CABLE LLC

Market Value

$26,213,169
$16,278,777
$9,946,196
$9,794,367
$6,298,207
$5,664,323
$5,364,542
$5,307,940
$4,857,300
$4,700,000
$4,050,012
$3,876,073
$3,415,220
$3,058,619
$2,818,071
$2,614,481
$2,424,600
$2,263,365
$1,939,117
$1,846,571

Taxable Value

$26,213,169
$16,278,777
$9,946,196
$9,794,367
$6,298,207
$5,664,323
$5,364,542
$5,307,940
$4,857,300
$4,700,000
$4,050,012
$3,876,073
$3,415,220
$3,058,619
$2,818,071
$2,614,481
$2,424,600
$2,263,365
$1,939,117
$1,846,571

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

783395
730740
480440
663262
834985
749765
642041
661940
764465
656789
811049
740433
684291
782478
806497
767673
737913
636245
769994
825761

NEVADA CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

PRR DEVELOPMENT LP
AMMERMAN LIVING TRUST
RENFRO & BICKEL LP #1
GOLDSMITH MICHAEL & MICHELLE
GOODWIN KRISTI BETH

DOBYNS PATRICK

PRICE GARRY SHANE

WALKER LYNN M & BRUCE C
CALDWELL CYNTHIA & BRYAN
URQUIDI ARTURO JR & HEATHER M
DOUBLE R LAND COMPANY LLC
MARTUS BRANDON &

KUNZE PAUL V Il & JENNIE R
SCHEEL JAN DAVID
INDEPENDENT BANK

HUNTER PHILIP & JANA

AUSTIN DAVID & NANCY

CONDER EVERET & CORRENE
RIVERA JERRY J & JULIE

SNIDER MATHEW SCOTT &

Market Value

$476,307
$761,071
$652,000
$335,940
$272,651
$270,920
$306,502
$258,289
$251,731
$241,000
$237,438
$232,194
$231,958
$231,000
$229,874
$225,000
$222,693
$332,827
$220,877
$220,632

Taxable Value

$476,307
$385,128
$356,201
$291,690
$272,651
$270,920
$261,656
$258,289
$251,731
$241,000
$237,438
$232,194
$231,958
$231,000
$229,874
$225,000
$222,693
$222,137
$220,877
$220,632

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

267659
298436
68005

754126
225320
793752
462801
812588
677460
535573
647377
754216
550359
779358
507018
628770
762935
620075
476568
826757

NEW HOPE TOWN
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TEXAS PACKER SERVICE

LAMBERT THEODORE IAN

WILSON ROGER D ETUX CONSTANCE
ROOTS WILLIAM D 1lI

MONSON PATRICIA C & DUKE G

CARTER ALEXANDER D & MICHELLE J
TOUTOUNCHIAN MOHAMMAD J & DARLENE
KING CAROL B

BURGESON ELIZABETH A &

SANNER CLINTON

TALIAFERRO JAMES D &

ROY KURT & KERRY

CASEROTTI LANCE & ASHLY

SANNER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
FREEMAN MICHAEL

MICHALINE M YEAGER REVOC INTER VIVOS TR
GIPSON MARY JOAN LIVING TRUST THE
RALLS MARY HEATHER

SEROTHKO JOHN DAVID IV

GRAVEL DONNA MARIE

Market Value

$482,525
$346,462
$338,175
$338,138
$364,920
$298,118
$293,479
$283,235
$265,220
$260,918
$258,916
$252,388
$251,590
$246,805
$242,026
$235,739
$284,035
$233,501
$229,495
$223,219

Taxable Value

$482,525
$346,462
$338,175
$338,138
$314,920
$298,118
$293,479
$283,235
$265,220
$260,918
$258,916
$252,388
$251,590
$246,805
$242,026
$235,739
$234,035
$233,501
$229,495
$223,219

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

558414
707028
602787
308829
504243
463564
445738
295180
374730
808912
674101
557263
824824
622741
690772
811511
499752
268824
687908
660931

PARKER CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SOUTHFORK RANCH LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
PETTLE KEITH & LEE

TEMPLETON RICHARD K & MARY C
GRAYSON GEORGE D

PAUL TAYLOR HOMES LIMITED

SEALS BRIAN & LINDA

CHEN HINKKI YING & THERESA
HEMMIG RAYMOND C & RUTH A
RANDHAWA REET & CHARANBIR KAUR
TERRA DE TRINITY DEV INC

BATHMAN TROY & JACQUELINE
POWELL MICHAEL D &

SHEA NATHAN & BONNIE

SEDEY VERINDER &

BAHL STEPHEN & JEANA BAHL
ADUDDELL PATRICK L &

STOCK ALAN W & CHERI D

RATCLIFF BRIAN P & SHARON E
BUSCH MICHAEL W & MARY B

Market Value

$9,979,781
$3,757,750
$1,843,804
$1,635,821
$1,612,497
$1,506,532
$1,505,220
$2,108,280
$1,388,450
$1,345,573
$1,343,000
$1,154,020
$1,169,974
$1,138,491
$1,134,236
$1,132,758
$1,119,323
$1,116,931
$1,113,737
$1,104,899

Taxable Value

$5,490,780
$3,757,750
$1,813,804
$1,635,821
$1,612,497
$1,506,532
$1,505,220
$1,501,887
$1,388,450
$1,345,573
$1,343,000
$1,154,020
$1,139,974
$1,138,491
$1,134,236
$1,132,758
$1,119,323
$1,116,931
$1,113,737
$1,104,899

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
23627

699753
842161
45198

737114
388235
179088
369202
754991
785990
661264
710807
159241
699782
339932
815168
771040
433678
704288

PLANO CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

J C PENNEY CO INC #9900-2

LEGACY CAMPUS LP

KBSIII LEGACY TOWN CENTER LLC

HSP OF TEXAS INC

UNITED DOMINION REALTY LP

TOLLWAY/121 PARTNERS LTD

ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORP

ERICSSON INC

BANK OF AMERICA NA

WILLOW BEND SHOPPING CENTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
TEXAS HEART HOSPITAL OF THE SOUTHWEST LLP
SHOPS AT LEGACY (INLAND) LP THE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

ALCATEL USA SOURCING INC

COLLIN CREEK MALL LP

DELL MARKETING USA LP

PSC MANAGEMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY
ASHFORD PLANO-R LP

Market Value

$187,512,471
$230,692,651
$152,500,000
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$98,820,240
$95,070,351
$94,967,787
$93,903,019
$90,374,185
$88,000,000
$87,000,000
$82,143,391
$76,715,275
$84,083,646
$70,735,993
$67,816,705
$67,620,644
$65,168,040
$59,837,036

Taxable Value

$187,037,658
$163,195,767
$152,500,000
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$98,820,240
$95,070,351
$94,967,787
$93,903,019
$90,374,185
$88,000,000
$87,000,000
$77,738,907
$76,715,275
$76,343,699
$70,735,993
$67,816,705
$67,620,644
$65,168,040
$59,837,036

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

707028
807063
23627

699753
266078
159241
545080
842161
45198

453067
660935
737114
179088
369202
754991
785990
661264
710807
699782
447369

PLANO ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION A MUTUAL LEGAL RESERV

J C PENNEY CO INC #9900-2

LEGACY CAMPUS LP

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF AMERICA NA

IBM CREDIT LLC

KBSIII LEGACY TOWN CENTER LLC

HSP OF TEXAS INC

CISCO SYSTEMS SALES & SERVICE INC

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC

UNITED DOMINION REALTY LP

ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORP

ERICSSON INC

BANK OF AMERICA NA

WILLOW BEND SHOPPING CENTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
TEXAS HEART HOSPITAL OF THE SOUTHWEST LLP
SHOPS AT LEGACY (INLAND) LP THE

ALCATEL USA SOURCING INC

EMC CORP

Market Value

$238,919,202
$208,172,377
$186,909,214
$152,500,000
$129,652,665
$114,238,907
$106,096,803
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$105,105,281
$331,587,714
$98,820,240
$94,967,787
$93,903,019
$90,374,185
$88,000,000
$87,000,000
$82,143,391
$84,083,646
$73,931,960

Taxable Value

$238,317,157
$208,172,377
$156,070,625
$152,500,000
$129,652,665
$114,238,907
$106,096,803
$106,000,000
$105,338,347
$105,105,281
$100,000,000
$98,820,240
$94,967,787
$93,903,019
$90,374,185
$88,000,000
$87,000,000
$82,143,391
$76,343,699
$73,931,960

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

310434
774500
541965
72764

670628
796786
191944
503599
639784
465803
201784
592276
801895
835922
711793
777348
806492
130295
832980
752678

PRINCETON CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EDISON DEVELOPMENT CO
PARKVIEW HEIGHTS LLC
PRINCETON 380 LTD

FIRST BANK FARMERSVILLE

JOMC PROPERTIES INC

WALLACE REAL ESTATE INC
CALDWELL DURRIE LEE
PRINCETON VILLAGE LLC

LUCKY VENTURES LP

AUTOZONE TEXAS LP

TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO
ARCHLAND PROPERTY II LP

LOST HIGHWAY CLASSIC CARS LLC
CREEKVIEW PARTNERS LLC

CVS PHARMACY INC

DUPUY DELVIND & LIZA B

TENANT LANDLORD CONNECTION PROP LLC
CALDWELLD L

MAHATI LLC

KING'S MEADOW CROSSING LLC

Market Value

$4,882,760
$1,788,790
$4,906,740
$1,434,488
$1,329,494
$1,148,130
$1,344,998
$1,102,855
$1,056,260
$1,001,000
$990,696
$977,655
$974,885
$902,210
$899,776
$894,358
$883,227
$1,034,028
$866,913
$855,772

Taxable Value

$4,882,760
$1,788,790
$1,723,278
$1,434,488
$1,329,494
$1,148,130
$1,114,655
$1,102,855
$1,056,260
$1,001,000
$990,696
$977,655
$974,885
$902,210
$899,776
$894,358
$883,227
$873,984
$866,913
$855,772

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

310434
707028
315580
337669
201784
102617
726098
763697
774500
541965
191944
72764

670628
757906
796786
503599
130295
639784
807015
465803

PRINCETON ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EDISON DEVELOPMENT CO

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
FRANKUM LTD

CONTRACT FABRICATION & DESIGN
TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
SPINNERHAWK SOUTHERN CROSS LLC
CMH PARKS INC

PARKVIEW HEIGHTS LLC

PRINCETON 380 LTD

CALDWELL DURRIE LEE

FIRST BANK FARMERSVILLE

JOMC PROPERTIES INC

CMH PARKS INC

WALLACE REAL ESTATE INC
PRINCETON VILLAGE LLC

CALDWELL D L

LUCKY VENTURES LP

KINGS VALLEY PROPERTIES LTD
AUTOZONE TEXAS LP

Market Value

$4,882,760
$4,016,390
$3,099,258
$2,856,195
$2,754,367
$2,553,060
$2,431,132
$2,058,314
$1,788,790
$4,906,740
$1,752,786
$1,434,488
$1,329,494
$1,211,773
$1,148,130
$1,102,855
$1,543,963
$1,056,260
$1,008,413
$1,001,000

Taxable Value

$4,882,760
$4,016,390
$3,099,258
$2,856,195
$2,754,367
$2,553,060
$2,431,132
$2,058,314
$1,788,790
$1,723,278
$1,492,971
$1,434,488
$1,329,494
$1,211,773
$1,148,130
$1,102,855
$1,080,308
$1,056,260
$1,008,413
$1,001,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

733084
399023
710530
707028
592398
362061
739585
685343
685965
460574
718927
824054
560437
804366
740208
386142
444071
575154
690398
666070

PROSPER ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2007-4 LP
CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION CO INC

WAL- MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
HORTON DR - TEXAS LTD

PROSPER LAND COMPANY LTD

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

UPTOWN CUSTER PARTNERS LP

SADDLE CREEK INVESTMENTS LTD

FIVE SAC SELF-STORAGE CORP

CC JOINT VENTURES LTD

QUAIL LANDING PHASE | LP

PRESTON DEVELOPMENT LTD

BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

HEAVY VENTURES LLC

SANDERS DEION LUWYNN

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

J EVANS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP #99 LTD
K HOVNANIAN HOMES - DFW LLC

DA'HOOD TRUST

Market Value

$43,186,691
$22,676,615
$17,740,013
$17,207,293
$21,792,609
$8,795,126
$7,999,295
$7,899,839
$6,755,986
$6,529,887
$6,435,078
$6,250,270
$5,438,247
$5,374,764
$5,371,366
$8,833,183
$5,072,728
$4,867,520
$4,649,895
$4,595,277

Taxable Value

$43,186,691
$22,676,615
$17,740,013
$17,167,454
$11,779,549
$8,795,126
$7,999,295
$7,899,839
$6,755,986
$6,529,887
$6,435,078
$6,250,270
$5,438,247
$5,374,764
$5,371,366
$5,349,323
$5,072,728
$4,867,520
$4,649,895
$4,595,277

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

733084
362061
685965
460574
718927
824054
560437
804366
386142
666070
748650
315434
822473
835457
707028
701516
639689
782091
386334
463564

PROSPER TOWN
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2007-4 LP
PROSPER LAND COMPANY LTD
SADDLE CREEK INVESTMENTS LTD
FIVE SAC SELF-STORAGE CORP

CC JOINT VENTURES LTD

QUAIL LANDING PHASE | LP
PRESTON DEVELOPMENT LTD
BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP
SANDERS DEION LUWYNN

DA'HOOD TRUST

CROSSLAND HOLDINGS LLC

FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC

CC JOINT VENTURES LTD

KCDD Il PROSPER CV LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
HUNTER 380 PROSPER LP

BON TERRE-B LTD

PROBUILD COMPANY LLC

DREES CUSTOM HOMES LP

PAUL TAYLOR HOMES LIMITED

Market Value

$43,186,691
$8,795,126
$6,755,986
$6,529,887
$6,435,078
$6,250,270
$5,438,247
$5,374,764
$8,833,183
$4,595,277
$4,262,447
$5,121,003
$3,462,651
$3,407,371
$3,337,550
$9,969,031
$4,857,090
$3,168,774
$2,997,237
$2,952,370

Taxable Value

$43,186,691
$8,795,126
$6,755,986
$6,529,887
$6,435,078
$6,250,270
$5,438,247
$5,374,764
$5,364,323
$4,595,277
$4,262,447
$3,517,530
$3,462,651
$3,407,371
$3,337,550
$3,335,005
$3,276,988
$3,168,774
$2,997,237
$2,952,370

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

807063
458058
453067
660935
545080
266078
504256
823399
558278
447369
427934
829513
846291
159241
426136
769044
541195
143373
476677
768156

RICHARDSON CITY

2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION A MUTUAL LEGAL RESERV $208,172,377
FUJITSU NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INC $112,975,328
CISCO SYSTEMS SALES & SERVICE INC $105,105,281
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC $331,587,714
IBM CREDIT LLC $78,163,876
BANK OF AMERICA NA $77,772,880
CISCO SYSTEMS INC $73,732,492
TRIQUINT SEMICONDUCTOR TEXAS LLC $77,345,679
BRACEBRIDGE CORPORATION $56,097,278
EMC CORP $55,006,819
CWS FRIENDLY VILLAGE $46,310,296
CH REALTY V/PRADERA LP $40,311,480
BRECKINRIDGE POINT APARTMENTS PROPERTY OWNER LLC $38,243,400
BANK OF AMERICA NA $37,523,632
OTR $36,831,659
M&A TEXAS PRAIRIE LP $35,543,446
SOUTHWEST CLEARWATER CREEK PARTNERS LP $34,733,911
ROCKWELL COLLINS INC $34,564,260
CISCO SYSTEMS SALES & SERVICE INC $23,908,461
3000 WATERVIEW PARKWAY - RICHARDSON LLC $22,500,000

Taxable Value

$208,172,377
$112,975,328
$100,707,813
$97,206,509
$78,163,876
$76,672,502
$73,732,492
$64,016,131
$56,097,278
$55,006,819
$46,310,296
$40,311,480
$38,243,400
$37,523,632
$36,831,659
$35,543,446
$34,733,911
$34,564,260
$23,908,461
$22,500,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

460268
535022

ROCKWALL ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WEAVER LARRY TODD & JONELL L
GREEN JIMMIE & TWILA

Market Value

$328,956
$305,070

Taxable Value

$250,990
$204,635

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

457104
819156
15858

528871
707028
571390
446964
737828
445215
598473
205517
669801
827709
649573
794681
662342
467433
502708
784066
616375

ROYSE CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

POLAR CORP D/B/A QUALITY TRAILER
LATTIMORE MATERIALS COMPANY LP
DUST FREE INC

WHITTLE DEVELOPMENT INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
ALLIANCE BANK

LATTIMORE MATERIALS CO LP

LIBERTY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
SHEPHERD PLACE HOMES INC
STETTLER LIVING TRUST

J & M PLASTICS INC

EYRING TAMMY WHITWORTH &

D R HORTON TEXAS LTD

DENMAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE INC
REID REALTY LLC

BURNETT HOLDINGS LLP

MARIAH BAY DEVELOPMENT INC
BROWN MARK |

GYMDANCE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS INC
DENMAN CARR M JR & SHIRLEY

Market Value

$5,118,098
$2,202,800
$2,055,140
$1,633,500
$1,416,670
$1,364,120
$2,111,350
$1,207,526
$1,178,823
$941,200
$784,151
$705,017
$483,600
$469,923
$401,334
$393,605
$1,817,546
$362,262
$283,895
$281,985

Taxable Value

$5,118,098
$2,182,356
$2,055,140
$1,633,500
$1,416,670
$1,364,120
$1,325,192
$1,207,526
$1,178,823
$941,200
$784,151
$705,017
$483,600
$469,923
$401,334
$393,605
$373,366
$362,262
$283,895
$281,985

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

457104
707028
819156
528871
571390
446964
445215
737828
583354
598473
669801
722448
15858

205517
827709
649573
794681
662342
467433
502708

ROYSE CITY ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

POLAR CORP D/B/A QUALITY TRAILER
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
LATTIMORE MATERIALS COMPANY LP
WHITTLE DEVELOPMENT INC

ALLIANCE BANK

LATTIMORE MATERIALS CO LP
SHEPHERD PLACE HOMES INC
LIBERTY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
STETTLER LIVING TRUST

EYRING TAMMY WHITWORTH &

CAZAD JOSEPH & KAREN

DUST FREE INC

J & M PLASTICS INC

D R HORTON TEXAS LTD

DENMAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE INC
REID REALTY LLC

BURNETT HOLDINGS LLP

MARIAH BAY DEVELOPMENT INC
BROWN MARK |

Market Value

$5,118,098
$2,479,770
$2,202,800
$1,633,500
$1,364,120
$2,111,350
$1,253,325
$1,207,526
$948,290
$941,200
$705,017
$650,686
$2,055,140
$784,151
$483,600
$469,923
$401,334
$393,605
$1,848,408
$362,262

Taxable Value

$4,069,048
$2,479,770
$2,182,356
$1,633,500
$1,364,120
$1,325,192
$1,253,325
$1,207,526
$948,290
$941,200
$705,017
$650,686
$642,844
$573,127
$483,600
$469,923
$401,334
$393,605
$374,521
$362,262

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

683055
833657
654305
364343
707028
283301
576203
795046
664278
588518
790864
736883
338362
749207
727107
423089
447582
792641
595057
469596

SACHSE CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

WOODBRIDGE VILLAS LLC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
WOODBRIDGE SHOPPING CTR
WOODBRIDGE PROP INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
HIGHLAND HOMES LTD

78 LANDER MILLER LTD, TEXAS LTD PARTNERSHIP
SABANOVICH GUDRUN BLOCK & NICHOLAS J
ROMANA SACHSE PLAZA LTD

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

MEGATEL HOMES INC

JASON & SAlI CORP

HARLAN PROPERTIES INC

JIMENEZ EVARISTO

WOODBRIDGE SHOPPING CENTER LP
MORROW WILLIAM H

WOODBRIDGE PROPERTIES LLC

VERIZON ONLINE LLC

78 REALTY LTD

HONZA KIMBERLEY K

Market Value

$11,938,588
$3,364,879
$2,639,331
$2,611,596
$2,065,980
$1,648,762
$1,335,562
$1,307,588
$1,125,663
$1,087,900
$949,924
$923,416
$1,514,700
$600,689
$559,858
$527,199
$4,459,523
$468,790
$450,000
$448,057

Taxable Value

$11,938,588
$3,364,879
$2,639,331
$2,611,596
$2,065,980
$1,648,762
$1,335,562
$1,307,588
$1,125,663
$1,087,900
$949,924
$923,416
$629,199
$600,689
$559,858
$527,199
$500,599
$468,790
$450,000
$448,057

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

745289
262959
837797
707028
845661
518473
718024
750254
605667
685016
800751
599628
703899
481321
764775
743777
315854
547960
783356
688110

SEIS LAGOS UTILITY DIST
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LIBERTY BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
TSUI TIMOTHY M ETUX JULE

MCKENNA DARRELL & MELINDA
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
MCDORMAN MARNIE KAYE

DOLBERRY LESLIE J &

NGUYEN HUY &

SIEWERT ELIZABETH

HUDDLESTON S RAY & MAYA
ZIMMERMANN BRENDA B & JAMES E
REYNOLDS RICHARD & JEANNE
CULBERSTON ERIC C & JENNIFER
GREEN QUINTON & LATRICE

REID DAVID C & LINDA K

COLLINS WILLIAM B

KING RUSSELL B & ELIZABETH

TOTH STEPHEN W ETUX SHARON
DAVIS JON & CYNTHIA

OHARA BRIAN & RIFFAT

COPELAND DAVID E & GINGER

Market Value

$817,000
$666,333
$2,023,608
$601,950
$623,209
$617,540
$487,575
$462,590
$566,917
$561,700
$449,284
$440,841
$429,570
$523,691
$521,974
$519,290
$515,440
$514,000
$411,120
$512,934

Taxable Value

$817,000
$666,333
$618,088
$601,950
$506,567
$494,032
$487,575
$462,590
$453,534
$449,360
$449,284
$440,841
$429,570
$418,953
$417,579
$415,432
$412,352
$411,200
$411,120
$410,347

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

270970
685787
595147
752203
700798
362860
821921
699383
494745
834397
706372
433548
727390
717153
683730
596456
728410
423614
334529
752067

ST. PAUL TOWN
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BABCORP 100 LTD
KENNEDY-STEARNS LLC
LAKEVIEW SHOPPING PLAZA INC
SAIMA INVESTMENTS INC
DENTON/NORTH TEXAS SDI PORTFOLIO LLC
MCCARTT J MARK ETUX RHONDA
LOOTS LORAN

TRAN KIEU & HUNG PHAM &
BOWDEN JASON & KIMBERLY
YOUNG MARY JOY

MOULTON CHRIS & JOAN PAULINE
HOLLOWAY TOM F & JENNIFER L
YOCUM TROY A & ODELIAT
PALMER JASON J & CANDACE B
SPRAGUE GARY W & LYNN J
RADKOWSKI JOHN R Il

BENZINE ELLEN MARIE
RUBALCAVA RAUL JR

WALLER ALAN D & CHRISTIA
JURDEN JERRY W & TRONA E

Market Value

$2,309,740
$1,606,941
$839,794
$803,256
$727,038
$462,453
$450,000
$393,034
$388,301
$386,433
$378,143
$367,802
$348,073
$342,570
$337,132
$327,713
$326,261
$325,347
$325,009
$322,000

Taxable Value

$2,309,290
$1,606,941
$839,794
$803,256
$727,038
$462,453
$450,000
$393,034
$388,301
$386,433
$378,143
$367,802
$348,073
$342,570
$337,132
$327,713
$326,261
$325,347
$325,009
$322,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

711037
763278
285360
431477
754857
839993
289145
601019
486590
173754
528613
147210
475019
798954
816300
537295
355895
403617
641300
311367

TRENTON ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BARTOO CARY L & TRACY R
FORTNER RONALD &

BRUMMETT DOUGLAS

OWNBY TONY R

SMITH PAUL GUY & SHERRY CYNTHIA-AMATO
LASLEY CHARLES K

BARTLOWE PATRICIA & STERLING
WALLS BRIAN DOUGLAS
ESTRADA JOSE LUIS

RULE JACK INC

SMITH CLAUDE MATTHEW &
WILDE CYNTHIA

ALEXANDER TRACY & CYNTHIA
N&L INVESTMENTS LLC

ONEOK NGL PIPELINE LP
JOHNSON WESLEY & REMCEY
WERTZ DONALD E & JUDITH E
RILEY DEREK BRANT

TOWNSEND WESLEY T &

ALLEY LORETTAR

Market Value

$390,906
$329,135
$295,157
$382,490
$252,712
$189,959
$190,593
$160,238
$157,850
$295,762
$155,170
$286,105
$358,305
$222,000
$125,590
$172,129
$147,282
$140,309
$120,100
$142,325

Taxable Value

$375,906
$304,135
$258,260
$247,614
$237,712
$179,197
$165,593
$160,238
$157,850
$152,194
$140,170
$137,611
$136,271
$128,789
$125,590
$122,666
$122,282
$120,640
$120,100
$117,325

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity: VAN ALSTYNE CITY

Year: 2012

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
403520 COMMUNITY BIBLE CHURCH $84,999 $0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

445702
598705
264508
381594
782471
592172
707028
339794
143206
614787
604981
542387
757900
277907
345361
679630
562689
798559
742280
587931

VAN ALSTYNE ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TXU BUSINESS SERVICES CO
VIOLA LORDSMEER LP
SCROGGINS MONTY

WILLIAMS STERLING L & BARBARA
BAR C HOLDINGS LLC

ISETT DON D

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
COZADRD & ESTHER M
SCHELLHASE JAMES M ETUX
CONFIDENTIAL OWNER

HUNT MARK DAVID &

WIGGINS BILL & JO ANN
LANGSDORF PETER & SHELLEY
GREEN SAUL G & KATHLEEN
FAZZINO DAVID & CYNTHIA
GOLDEN JENNIFER & DAVID

ADAMS GRETA MYERS & CHARLES A ADAMS

ANDERSEN BETTY | BAY-
WALKER TAMMY
WINKEL DIETER G

Market Value

$2,281,655
$10,432,356
$446,996
$408,000
$406,313
$526,440
$333,970
$784,921
$535,479
$278,754
$270,626
$265,481
$265,096
$261,875
$366,842
$389,286
$254,173
$260,023
$231,937
$255,310

Taxable Value

$2,281,655
$454,208
$431,996
$408,000
$406,313
$339,431
$333,970
$292,664
$270,803
$263,754
$255,626
$250,481
$250,096
$246,875
$239,882
$239,482
$239,173
$235,023
$231,937
$230,310

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

802586
486315
782392
707028
690970
509047
493073
708783
463253
564274
429326
725112
828779
680759
680115
700688
301

252320
785352
433866

WESTON CITY
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ALEXANDER BRADLEY WAYNE & APRIL KEA
MORRELL BRUCE E & KAREN E

SMITH PHILIP O & SILVANA P

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
RINGWALD PATRICIA LEE

MINETTE GEORGE W & SANDRA K S
MEZA JAVIER & VERONICA

BAYLESS JON W

HONEY CREEK RANCH CORP
PANGBURN DAN E & CATHERINE A
DEAL KEVIN & KIMBERLY M
MARISCHEN JAMES M

DAVIS BRADLEY & ANNA LEE

8000 FM 543 LAND TRUST

BURNEY MITCHELL G

ADAMS ROY W & KARA

FISCHER JOSEPH T & LORETTA J
SHORTES JOHNNY & ANN

BENOY JAMES H & MARTHA C

WHITE MILTON D & ELIZABETH H

Market Value

$350,126
$475,398
$415,470
$301,135
$300,743
$317,298
$264,668
$261,335
$11,742,397
$264,487
$572,358
$241,628
$239,781
$302,752
$233,341
$223,118
$234,395
$233,802
$602,758
$206,306

Taxable Value

$350,126
$347,930
$330,925
$301,135
$300,743
$297,298
$264,668
$261,335
$245,358
$244,487
$242,841
$241,628
$239,781
$239,002
$233,341
$223,118
$214,395
$213,802
$208,450
$206,306

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

758288
798649
430674
845115
684669
784669
766234
540174
707687
480481
626423
569320
681696
710455
363661
174772
844110
338484
174756
372055

WHITEWRIGHT ISD
2012

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GOODMAN JASON W & GOODMAN DEBORAH L
JOHNSON THOMAS A

DROMMER ROGER & KATHLEEN
BALDERAS GABINO

NOBLE JOINT GRANTORS' TRUST THE
CONFIDENTIAL OWNER

MCKENZIE TIMOTHY D & LISA B
NELSON ERIC H & MARY K

WOODS JAMES C & LINDA M

TALLENT KENNETH

DAY TRAVIS J

HALL REGINA & TOM

SCHMIDT ALBERDINA

BLOCK ETHAN W & TARYN R BLOCK
SMITH ROBERT D & BONNIE S
SHIVERS JAMES L

JOHNSON CHARLES WAYNE

JEWELL PAM

SALZMAN JAMES F

THOMPSON ROBERT K & LISA J

Market Value

$478,312
$306,588
$383,606
$288,904
$205,672
$217,701
$217,456
$284,965
$246,556
$138,532
$229,660
$229,701
$136,477
$184,847
$305,473
$238,257
$106,341
$141,801
$215,437
$152,844

Taxable Value

$369,690
$291,588
$212,474
$206,230
$205,672
$202,701
$202,456
$188,287
$155,667
$138,532
$136,338
$126,940
$121,477
$120,913
$109,477
$104,275

$91,341

$79,923

$74,100

$69,385

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

70597

790329
734963
707028
21383

585643
632275
202367
493293
732482
384941
496974
510795
588518
657330
500409
739585
834705
197058
352813

WYLIE CITY
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SANDEN INTERNATIONAL
WOODBRIDGE DALLAS ASSOC LLC
WOODBRIDGE CROSSING LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
SANDEN INTERNATIONAL (USA) INC
WAL-MART REAL EST BUSINESS TR

TARGET CORPORATION

HOLLAND HITCH OF TX INC

CARLISLE COATING & WATERPROOFING INC
YES COMPANIES LLC

ATRIUM COMPANIES INC

CASCADES APARTMENTS LTD

BEST CIRCUIT BOARDS INC

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

SOONERS GROUP LP

WINDOUGH (DE) LP

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

SRB PARTNERS LLC

TARGET CORPORATION

WESTDALE RUSTIC OAKS LTD

Market Value

$42,516,300
$24,499,183
$20,526,236
$17,669,235
$15,000,000
$14,294,138
$13,998,400
$12,671,384
$12,381,511
$10,810,733
$10,259,550
$10,000,000
$10,887,369
$8,807,450
$8,093,126
$7,486,024
$6,610,615
$5,773,585
$5,657,753
$5,266,333

Taxable Value

$42,516,300
$24,499,183
$20,526,236
$17,390,936
$15,000,000
$14,294,138
$13,998,400
$12,671,384
$10,824,044
$10,810,733
$10,259,550
$10,000,000
$9,687,597
$8,807,450
$8,093,126
$7,486,024
$6,610,615
$5,773,585
$5,657,753
$5,266,333

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

70597

790329
707028
734963
21383

585643
632275
683055
588518
732482
496974
202367
384941
657330
500409
493293
510795
423207
739585
834705

WYLIE ISD
2012

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SANDEN INTERNATIONAL
WOODBRIDGE DALLAS ASSOC LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
WOODBRIDGE CROSSING LP

SANDEN INTERNATIONAL (USA) INC
WAL-MART REAL EST BUSINESS TR

TARGET CORPORATION

WOODBRIDGE VILLAS LLC

GTE SOUTHWEST INC

YES COMPANIES LLC

CASCADES APARTMENTS LTD

HOLLAND HITCH OF TX INC

ATRIUM COMPANIES INC

SOONERS GROUP LP

WINDOUGH (DE) LP

CARLISLE COATING & WATERPROOFING INC
BEST CIRCUIT BOARDS INC

HD DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES LP
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

SRB PARTNERS LLC

Market Value

$42,516,300
$24,499,183
$23,977,370
$20,526,236
$15,000,000
$14,294,138
$13,998,400
$11,938,588
$11,864,531
$10,810,733
$10,000,000
$12,671,384
$10,259,550

$8,093,126

$7,486,024
$12,381,511
$10,887,369

$6,970,206

$6,610,615

$5,773,585

Taxable Value

$29,972,981
$24,499,183
$23,699,071
$20,526,236
$15,000,000
$14,294,138
$13,998,400
$11,938,588
$11,864,531
$10,810,733
$10,000,000
$8,865,949
$8,648,670
$8,093,126
$7,486,024
$7,424,609
$7,011,727
$6,970,206
$6,610,615
$5,773,585

True Automation, Inc.



